County of San Benito

Sacramento Villicana
ADMINISTRATION OFFICE
481 FOURTH ST
HOLLISTER, CA 95023
United States

Phone: (831) 636-4000

Fax:

Email:

All Prices are in US Dollar (USD)

Product

Fortinet FortiSwitch 448D - Switch - managed - 48 x 10/100/1000 + 4 x 10 Gigabit
SFP+ - rack-mountable - PoE+ (370 W)
Fortinet - Part#: FS-448D-FPOE

Fortinet FortiCare 24X7 Comprehensive Support - Extended service agreement
(renewal) - advance parts replacement - 3 years - shipment - response time: NBD -
for P/N: FS-448D-FPOE

Fortinet - Part#: FC-10-W4483-247-02-36

Fortinet FortiSwitch 424D-FPOE - Switch - managed - 24 x 10/100/1000 (PoE+) + 2 x
1 Gigabit / 10 Gigabit SFP+ - rack-mountable - PoE+ (370 W)
Fortinet - Part#: FS-424D-FPOE

Fortinet FortiCare 24X7 Comprehensive Support - Extended service agreement
(renewal) - advance parts replacement - 3 years - shipment - response time: NBD -
for P/N: FS-424D-POE, FS-424D-POE-NFR

Fortinet - Part#: FC-10-W0426-247-02-36

Fortinet FortiAP 421E - Wireless access point - 802.11ac Wave 2 - 802.11a/b/g/n/ac
Wave 2 - Dual Band
Fortinet - Part#: FAP-421E-A

3YR 24X7 FORTICARE CONTRACT
Fortinet - Part#: FC-10-P421E-247-02-36

Training/Implementation
Reliable IT - Part#: TRN/IMP

Pricing Proposal

Quotation #: 15077455
Created On: 3/26/2018
Valid Until:  3/31/2018

Inside Account
Executive

Devone Bennett
290 Davidson Ave,
Sumerset NJ 08873
Phone: 732-584-8354
Fax: 732-564-3099

Email: Devone_Bennett@shi.com

Qty  Your Price

3 $3,549.03

3 $782.20

2 $1,769.64

2 $391.10
6 $599.13
6 $185.77

1 $8,944.00

Subtotal
Shipping
*Tax
Total

Total

$10,647.09

$2,346.60

$3,539.28

$782.20

$3,594.78

$1,114.62

$8,944.00

$30,968.57
$0.00
$1,466.94
$32,435.51

*Tax is estimated. Invoice will include the full and final tax due.



Additional Comments

Thank you for choosing SHI International Corp! The pricing offered on this quote proposal is valid through the expiration date set
above. To ensure the best level of service, please provide End User Name, Phone Number, Email Address and applicable Contract
Number when submitting a Purchase Order.

SHI International Corp. is 100% Minority Owned, Woman Owned Business.

TAX ID# 22-3009648; DUNS# 61-1429481; CCR# 61-243957G; CAGE 1HTFO

The Products offered under this proposal are subject to the SHI Return Policy posted at www.shi.com/returnpolicy, unless there is
an existing agreement between SHI and the Customer.



http://www.shi.com/returnpolicy

