

Pricing Proposal

Quotation #: 15077455 Created On: 3/26/2018 Valid Until: 3/31/2018

County of San Benito

Inside Account Executive

Sacramento Villicana

ADMINISTRATION OFFICE 481 FOURTH ST HOLLISTER, CA 95023 United States

Phone: (831) 636-4000

Fax: Email:

Devone Bennett

290 Davidson Ave, Sumerset NJ 08873 Phone: 732-584-8354 Fax: 732-564-3099

Email: Devone_Bennett@shi.com

All Prices are in US Dollar (USD)

Product	Qty	Your Price	Tota
Fortinet FortiSwitch 448D - Switch - managed - 48 x 10/100/1000 + 4 x 10 Gigabit SFP+ - rack-mountable - PoE+ (370 W) Fortinet - Part#: FS-448D-FPOE	3	\$3,549.03	\$10,647.09
Fortinet FortiCare 24X7 Comprehensive Support - Extended service agreement (renewal) - advance parts replacement - 3 years - shipment - response time: NBD - for P/N: FS-448D-FPOE Fortinet - Part#: FC-10-W4483-247-02-36	3	\$782.20	\$2,346.60
Fortinet FortiSwitch 424D-FPOE - Switch - managed - 24 x 10/100/1000 (PoE+) + 2 x 1 Gigabit / 10 Gigabit SFP+ - rack-mountable - PoE+ (370 W) Fortinet - Part#: FS-424D-FPOE	2	\$1,769.64	\$3,539.28
Fortinet FortiCare 24X7 Comprehensive Support - Extended service agreement (renewal) - advance parts replacement - 3 years - shipment - response time: NBD - for P/N: FS-424D-POE, FS-424D-POE-NFR Fortinet - Part#: FC-10-W0426-247-02-36	2	\$391.10	\$782.20
Fortinet FortiAP 421E - Wireless access point - 802.11ac Wave 2 - 802.11a/b/g/n/ac Wave 2 - Dual Band Fortinet - Part#: FAP-421E-A	6	\$599.13	\$3,594.78
3YR 24X7 FORTICARE CONTRACT Fortinet - Part#: FC-10-P421E-247-02-36	6	\$185.77	\$1,114.62
Training/Implementation Reliable IT - Part#: TRN/IMP	1	\$8,944.00	\$8,944.00
		Subtotal Shipping	\$30,968.57 \$0.00
		*Tax	\$1,466.94
		Total	\$32,435.51

*Tax is estimated. Invoice will include the full and final tax due.

Additional Comments

Thank you for choosing SHI International Corp! The pricing offered on this quote proposal is valid through the expiration date set above. To ensure the best level of service, please provide End User Name, Phone Number, Email Address and applicable Contract Number when submitting a Purchase Order.

SHI International Corp. is 100% Minority Owned, Woman Owned Business. TAX ID# 22-3009648; DUNS# 61-1429481; CCR# 61-243957G; CAGE 1HTF0

The Products offered under this proposal are subject to the SHI Return Policy posted at www.shi.com/returnpolicy, unless there is an existing agreement between SHI and the Customer.